10/18/78

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Introduced by: Bill Reams

No. 78-1016

ORDINANCE NO. 3925

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of
$12,069 from the unappropriated fund balance
of the County Road Fund to provide for N.E.

- 140th St.; amending Ordinance 3492, Section
73, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-

priation of $12,069 from the unappropriated fund balance of the
County Road Fund to provide for N.E. 140th Street, Capital

Improvement Project No. 201374.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 3492, Section 73, as amended, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

County Roads (CIP Only) €£($35346540%)) $3,358,475

SECTION 3. The project information sheet attached hereto

is adopted to amend and revise the King County 1978_Capita1
Imporvement Budget and Program; amending Ordindnce No. 3492,
Section 73, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this Zé;"’ day of

@'W | , 1978.

PASSED this Z}r/‘{ day of /}’c,fo‘-éﬂ/ , 1978.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PRI j/ESL/u~u¢4;LL/4QZZAL4A¢/
N verroay G Z
k')\‘\,-v.". "—)‘-'

R I Chairman

ATTEbT ;
. lly/

OZM,;;@ }5’; LQWM_ DEPUTY

Cxerk-o¥ the \Council

APPROVED this 25 ﬁday 6f




Project: 201374 N.E. 140th Street

Printing Date: OCTOBER 1976

Description: Council District: Ho. 3
CiP Planning Area: Northshore

Location:  124th Ave. N.E. to 132nd Ave. N.E.
Work Scope: Construct balance of existing half street and bring
roadway to current County road standards.

Objective: There presently exists a half street section, local school
and parent groups have expressed concern of existing
conditions and requested roadway section be expanded to
County standards.

Length: 0.29 Mile
Cost Data: o Status:
Original Cost Estimate 1973 $60,000 ~ Construction completed in December, 1977

Current Cost Estimate (1976) 80,000 ,

Project Data: S— T e
FUND 103 County Road Fund - AGENCY RESPONSIBLE ORG

1694"VMVVV
DEPT 0734 County Road CIP . i DEPARTMENT PRIQRITY REQUEST -
FUNCTION - 54100 Road & Street Construction LOCATION = 124th Ave. N.E. to 132nd Ave. N.E.
SERVICE 54154 Access Roads - CIP PLANNING AREA - 006 Northshore
PROGRAM 54174 Discrete Projects COUNCIL DISTRICT - 003 .
] * %k & & % CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS * * % * * % % PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* * *
OPTION PRIOR YEAR EXISTING 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 - 1983
EXPENDITURES  BUDGET REQUEST
1. DESIGN, PRELIM EMNG. (804) 804
2. ACQUISITION OR R/WAY : (16,676) 16,676
3. CONSTRUCTION : 5,411 (5,411)
4. EQUIP & FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS
_EXPENDITURE TOTAL 92,066 (12,069) 12,069
REVENUES ' (T TToTTrrrmmmmm
30110 (A) Unapprop. Fund
Balance (12,069). 12,069
REVENUE TOTAL 92,066 (12,069) 12,069

TOTAL PROJECT COST ESTIMATE  $92,066
TOTAL REVENUE - AVAILABLE $ . PENDING $



